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TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING
Enquiries: Brenda Mashifane

Tel: (012} 315 5877

Fax: (012) 315 5058/086 620 5063

E mail: Brenda.mashifane@ireasury.gov.za
Ref: RT300-2017

RT300-2017: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF PHARMACEUTICAL LIQUIDS,
ALCOHOL, ETHER, GLYCERINE AND MENTHYLATED SPIRITS TO THE STATE
FOR THE PERIOD 1 OCTOBER 2017 TO 30 SEPTEMBER 2020

1. This contract will be subject to the General Conditions of Contract issued in
accordance with Chapter 16A of the Treasury Regulations published in terms of
the Public Finance Management Act, 1999 (Act 1 of 1999). The Special
Conditions of Contract are supplementary to that of the General Conditions of
Contract. Where, however, the Special Conditions of Contract are in conflict with
the General Conditions of Contract, the Special Conditions of Contract will
prevail.

2. The contract circular for the afore-mentioned contract distributed to user
departments by the National Treasury, constitutes the official pricing and binding
supply agreement between the contractor and the State. End-user institutions
are, therefore prohibited from making any amendments of any nature to the
afore-mentioned contract.

3. The National Treasury will communicate all amendments, if any, to the user
institutions. It would only be at the receipt of such notification from the National
Treasury that user institutions can effect any changes to this contract.

4. Please note that the delivered price is for the unit of measure (UOM) as
offered. Units of Measure, National Stock Numbers and prices should be carefully
matched when placing or executing orders.
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5. Should an order be placed by any institution other than the provincial medical

depots, the validity of the order must first be confirmed with the relevant depot

manager.

6. From a financial accounting point of view, it is important to verify the correctness

of supplier's invoices for deliveries made in terms of the contract. Should there be

any variances between invoice prices and the contract price as reflected in the

contract circular, user institutions should query such variances with the relevant

contractor prior to processing payment. Payment of prices other than the contract

prices will be regarded as fruitless expenditure.

7. The following departments will participate in the contract. The names and contact

details for technical queries are as follows:

PARTICIPANTS! CONTACT | TEL NO & EMAIL ADDRESS
PERSON FAX NO
Eastern Cape M Dlova g:‘l;; ggg 55')5:?‘?3 Mncedisi.dlova@echealth.gov.za
Free State M Smits §051 ; 2% a -ggﬁ SmitsM@fshealth.gov.za
051 -
Gauteng D Malele ?8; é ggg-% gg dumisane.malele@gauteng.gov.za
Kwazulu-Natal S Hlongwana {8%} ; ﬁggg?gg Simangele.hlongwana@kznhealth.gov.za
Limpopo S Rasekele gg g} gﬁﬁjgggg rassolly@gmail.com
Mpumalanga M Moloto (013) 283-9000 MargaretMm@mpuhealth.gov.za
(013) 283-9043
North West S Mokgatlha }g}g ggi-%gg smokgatiha@nwpg.gov.za
Northern Cape E Delport }823 ggg-%;gg edelport@ncpg.gov.za
Western Cape N Mia 83{13 } ggg—?ggg nisaar.mia@westerncape.gov.za
Correctional Ms T Matsitse ig}% ggg 2%12 25 Tammy.Links@dcs.gov.za
Services -
Department of Lt Col GU 5012 365- 4096 | ursula.gugs@gmail.com/samhsproc@mail.
Defence Eloff 012) 355- 4006 | com




8. Names and Addresses of contractors and other relevant information are to be
used for contract enquiries and not for orders.

Contact Details Contact person &
Supplier Name Address Tel & Fax e-mail address
Abbvie (Pty) Ltd P.O. Box 4840 Lucia Ludick lucia.ludick@abbvie.com
Weltevredenpark | Tel: (011) 831 3200
1709 Fax; 086 670 0853
Adcock Ingram Private Bag X 69 | Louis Fourie Louis.fourie@adcock.com
Healthcare (Pty} Ltd Bryanston Tel: (011) 635 0671
2021 Fax: 086 553 0671
B Braun Medical (Pty) Ltd | P.O Box 1787 Walda van Zyl Walda.van_zyl@bbraun.com
Randburg Tel: (010) 222 3000
2125 Fax; {010) 222 3133
Barrs Pharmaceuticals P.0. Box 7348 Graham G F Michael | Graham@barrs.co.za
Industries (Pty) Ltd Roggebaai Tel: (021) 531 6601
8012 Fax; (021) 531 6729
Cipla Medpro SA (Pty) P.0O. Box 32003 Willem Maritz Willem.maritz@cipla.co.za
Ltd t/aCipla Medpro Mobeni Tel: (021) 914 0520
Manufacturing Durban Fax: (021) 914 0531
4060
Inova Pharmaceuticals Private Bag 3115 | M Jarvis M.jarvis@inovapharma.co.za
(Pty) Ltd Bedfordview Tel:(011) 087 0000
2008 Fax: (011) 455 3873
Janssen Pharmaceutica P.O. Box 785939 | Reshedah Gany rgany(@itc.jnj.com
{Pty} Ltd Sandton Tel: (011) 518 7000
2146 Fax: 086 673 9513
Logan Medical and P.O. Box 60175 Vimla Naidoo vimla@loganmed.co.za
Surgical (Pty) Ltd Phoenix Tel: {031) 500 2200
4080 Fax: (031) 500 4412
Medivision (Pty) Ltd P.O. Box 777 Vibha Desai vibha@avakash.net
Kelvin Tel: (010) 492 3809
2054 Fax: 086 611 3319
Mirren (Pty) Ltd P.O. Box 12348 Maureen Kguger maureen@mirren.co.za
Benoryn Tel: (011) 425 4026
1504 Fax: 086 512 8187
Norvatis SA (Pty)} Ltd P.O. Box 12257 Vaychel Raman Vaychel Raman@novartis.com
Vorna Valley Tel: (011) 347 6600
1686 Fax:

Pfizer Laboratories (Pty)
l.td

P.O. Box 783720
Sandton

Themba Mnguni
Tel: {011) 320 6000
Fax:

Themba.Mnguni@pfizer.com

Pharmacare Ltd t/a P.O. Box 1593 Itumeleng Mathe
Aspen Pharmacare Gallo Manor Tel: {011} 2396243 | IMathe@aspenpharma.com
2052 Fax: 086 574 3175
Pharmaceutical P.0O.Box 427 Claude Martins Claudem@pharmacon.co.za
Contractors (Pty) Ltd Isando Tel: (011) 974 1631
1600 Fax: (011) 974 7520




Contact Details Contact person &
LA B LCLI Tel & Fax e-mail address
Resmed Healthcare P.O Box 65409 L.S. Sineh
Reservoir Hills Tel: (031) 577 7258 | Info@resmed.co.za
4090 Fax.
Pharmachem Private Bag x12 Bilzal Jeewa bilaal@plabs.co.za
Laboratories (Pty) Ltd Pretoria Tel: {012) 748-4800
0117 Fax: 086 575 4622
Roche Products (Pty) Ltd | P.O. Box 55922 Mongezi Sokanyile lllovo.sales_orders@roche.com
Northlands Tel: {011) 502 5000 | Mongezi.sokanyile@roche.com
2116 Fax: (011) 268 5738
Safeline Pharmaceuticals | P.O. Box 7900 M K Naidu kayn@safeline.co.za
(Pty) Ltd Palmcourt Tel: {011) 288 5360
1715 Fax: (011) 288 5369
Sanichern (Pty) Ltd P.O. Box 28471 N 8 Parumaul neelan@sanichem.co.za
Malvern Tel: {031) 579 3222
4055 Fax: (031) 579 2168
Sanofi-Aventis South Private Bag x 207 | Olivier Laurent Olivier.laurent@sanofi.com
Africa (Pty) Ltd Midrand Tel: {011) 256 3860
1683 Fax:
Tadeka (Pty) Ltd P.0. Box 70086 Trevor Reddy Trevor.Reddy@takeda.com
Bryanston Tel: {011) 514
2021 3000/3111
Fax: 086 558 9408

9. The summary of awards and estimated quantities are as follows:

*Please note that maximum quantities awarded are not guaranteed and will be

only ordered as and when required.

10. Please find the attached the following documents for your information:

10.1 General Conditions of Contract

10.2 Special Conditions of contract

N @qmuo.e;

MANTHEPENG ‘I'SHINAVHA

for CHIEF DIRECTOR: TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER
DATE: 27 SEPTEMBER 2017




